PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Terry SHANNON	07/03/2009
Mr. Alan DOHERTY	07/14/2009
Mr. David GILL	07/07/2009
Mr. Jacques DESROCHES	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BCE Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 De La Gauchtiere West, Suite 3700	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3B 4Y7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12511672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-787-3588

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Anne Kinsman

Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA
Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 67551-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil Henderson

PATENT REEL: 023023 FRAME: 0432 12E11

500923141

Total Attachments: 5
source=ASST#page1.tif
source=ASST#page2.tif
source=ASST#page3.tif
source=ASST#page4.tif
source=ASST#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023023 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

I/We:

- 1) Terry SHANNON 1000 De La Gauchetiere West, Suite 3700, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3B 4Y7
- 3) David GILL 1000 De La Gauchetiere West, Suite 3700, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3B 4Y7
- 2) Alan DOHERTY 1000 De La Gauchetiere West, Suite 3700, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3B 4Y7
- 4) Jacques DESROCHES 1000 De La Gauchetiere West, Suite 3700, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3B 4Y7

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

BCE INC.
Suite 3700
1000 De La Gauchetiere West
Montreal, QC H3B 4Y7
CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled::

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VIDEO SIGNAL DELIVERY

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 61/141,476, filed December 30, 2008, and to all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I/We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNI	ED at	Vor	CONTO	CANADA
	City or Town		•	Country
this	<u></u>	day of Jury	My	Rannor
			Terry SHAWN	ON /
	et anni 1880 i la Malajanopi, qui trajune di pale anni anticon di cipale anni	STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS	
STATE OF THE STATE	Laur	4 KEAKS	whose full po-	st office address is
		name of witness)		
	(00	WYNGOLD DR.	sinte 500	
	Toront	DIONT MBC	484	
assigr	nment and	such assignor is per	Ferry SHANNON exe sonally known to me t	
descri	ibed in suc	h document.	4. 1	

SIGNED at	TORONTO		
	City or Town	. 1990-1994 ж. проводительной режим преводительной почений	Country
this <u>/</u> 4	secting fine and accommon and accommon	2009 . MMD+ H	
	Al	an DOHERTY	
	STATEMENT BY WIT	NESS	
I, LAUR	ame of witness) w	hose full post office address	is
[00	Wynford DR. Tori	onto, our	
	M3C 4B4	,	
	esent and did see Alan DOH		No.
	such assignor is personally kn	nown to me to be the person	
described in such	document.	Shewy "	
		Signature of Witness	

SIG	NED at	TORONTO, CATAR		CANADA
		City or To	wn	Country
this		_day of,	2009	Cauch Sel
			David G	ilLL ()
		STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS	
1,	LAUre (r	name of witness)	_whose f	ull post office address is
10	o alvas	Good DR. Crite SI	10 -	Tacombo AUT

Signature of Witness

was personally present and did see **David GILL** execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person

Assignment from Terry SHANNON et al. to BCE Inc. PAT 67551-2 Page 4 of 3

described in such document.

PATENT REEL: 023023 FRAME: 0437

SIGNED at	_ Ottawa	Canada
this 27	City or Town day of July, 2009	Country

STATEMENT E	BY WITNESS
(name of witness)	whose full post office address is
5-31 BUGINT ST. 0	HAWK, OU KIS 2014
was personally present and did see Jac within assignment and such assignor is	eques DESROCHES execute the
person described in such document.	personally known to the to be the
	Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 07/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023023 FRAME: 0438